## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3225173

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TARA CHAND SINGHAL	02/12/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTERNET PROMISE GROUP INC.	
Street Address:	21250 HAWTHORNE BLVD STE 500	
City:	TORRANCE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90503	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13431730
Application Number:	13431755
Application Number:	14565179
Patent Number:	8914042
Patent Number:	8918120

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: chand@internetpromise.com
Correspondent Name: TARA CHAND SINGHAL

Address Line 1: PO BOX 5075

Address Line 4: TORRANCE, CALIFORNIA 90510

NAME OF SUBMITTER:TARA CHAND SINGHALSIGNATURE:/Tara C Singhal/DATE SIGNED:02/12/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment\_IPG\_INC\_\_2\_12\_15#page1.tif source=Assignment\_IPG\_INC\_\_2\_12\_15#page2.tif

PATENT 503178559 REEL: 034954 FRAME: 0154

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Tara Chand Singhal ("Singhal"), an individual, transfers the new and useful improvements as set forth in the patents and applications listed on the attachment "Exhibit A". The effective date of the agreement is February 6, 2015.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Singhal hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Internet Promise Group Inc. of 21250 Hawthorne Blvd. Ste 500, Torrance CA 90503 USA, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), (i) the entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and Patents (including foreign patents) granted upon the patent properties listed in the attachment "Exhibit A"; and (ii) the exclusive right to sue for past and future infringement.

Singhal authorizes and requests the that any and all Letters Patents resulting from said applications and patents and/or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) or foreign application(s) thereof be assigned to the ASSIGNEE.

Singhal agrees to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE'S expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such application.

Singhal agrees that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventors, as well as the inventors' heirs, legal representatives and assign.

Singhal warrants and represents that he has not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signature:

Typed Name:

Tara Chand Singhal

PATENT REEL: 034954 FRAME: 0155

# Exhibit A – U.S. Patents and Patent Applications

Application	Patent /	Filing / Issue Date
Title	Application No.	
SYSTEMS FOR FASTER	Patent No.	Issue Date:
ACCESS AND DOWNLOAD	8,914,042	December 16, 2014
OF DIGITAL CONTENT IN MOBILE WIRELESS DEVICES		
USING WIRELLESS DEVICES	Application No.	Filing Date:
BROWSER	13/431,730	March 27, 2012
SYSTEMS FOR FASTER	Patent No.	Issue Date:
ACCESS AND DOWNLOAD	8,918,120	December 23, 2014
OF DIGITAL CONTENT IN	, ,	,
MOBILE WIRELESS DEVICES	Application No.	Filing Date:
USING CELLUAR NETWORK	13/431,755	March 27, 2012
SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Application No.	Filing Date:
FOR FASTER DOWNLOAD OF	14/565,179	December 9, 2014
DIGITAL CONTENT IN		
MOBILE WIRELESS DEVICES		

PATENT REEL: 034954 FRAME: 0156

**RECORDED: 02/12/2015**